

hundred bags of corn to Washington's starving army colonists had consistently refused to aid them

## **ONEIDA**

Post Office Box 365

TRIBAL SOCIAL SERVICES



Oneida, WI 54155



UGWA DEMOLUM YATEHE Because of the help of this Oneida Chief in cementing a friendship between the six nations and the Colony of Pennsylvania, a new nation, the United States, was made possible

## (414) 869-4415

## RESOLUTION # -8-92-19

- WHEREAS, The Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin is a federally recognized Indian government and a Treaty Tribe recognized by the laws of the United States,
- WHEREAS, the Oneida General Tribal Council is the governing body of the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, and
- the Oneida Business Committee has been delegated the WHEREAS, authority of Article IV, Section 1 of the Oneida Tribal Constitution by the Oneida General Tribal Council, and
- WHEREAS, the health, safety, welfare, education, culture, economic and employment opportunity and preservation of natural resources are primary goals and objectives of the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, and
- WHEREAS, the effects of alcohol and other drugs of abuse present a serious health risk to expectant mothers and their unborn children, and
- WHEREAS Fetal Alcohol Syndrome and Fetal Alcohol Effects education offers a means by which mothers, children, families, and Oneida can exist as a community that is working towards being one that is safe, stable, and drug-free, and
- early intervention, by way of community education and awareness activities is effective in the prevention of FAS & FAE.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED: that the Oneida Tribe of Indians hereby declares 1992 as year of FAS Awareness, and fully supports a comprehensive community effort to develop and implement activities that address this crucial health issue.

## CERTIFICATION

I,	the	undersi	gned,	as	Secr	etary	of	the	Oneida	Busir	ess
Com	mittee	, hereb	y cert	ify	that	the O	neida	Busin	ess Com	ımittee	is
		of <u>9</u>									
		_9 m									
not	ices a	and held	d on t	the s	8th_	day	of Jo	anvar	9	190	12:
tha	t the	forego	ing 1	cesol	ution	was	duly	ado a	pted a	t such	n a
meę	ting :	b <b>y a v</b> o	te of	8	_ mem	bers	for;	0	members	agair :	ıst;
	мел	bers no	t voti	ng;	and t	hat s	aid r	esolut	ion has	not b	een
res	cinded	or ame	nded i	n any	way	•					

Amelia Cornelius, Tribal Secretary Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin